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ATTORNEYS AT LawW www.lindquist.com

DAVID L. SASSEVILLE
(612) 371-3237
dsasseville@lindquist.com

August 14, 2006

The Honorable Steve M. Mihalchick
Office of Administrative Hearings
100 Washington Square, Suite 1700
Minneapolis, MN 55401-2138

Re:  In the Matter of a Petition by Excelsior Energy, Inc. for Approval of a Power
Purchase Agreement Under Minn. Stat. § 216B.1694 and Determination of
Least Cost Technology and Establishment of a Clean Energy Technology
Minimum Under Minn. Stat. § 216B.1693
MPUC Docket. No. E-6472/M-05-1993
OAH Docket No. 12-2500-17260-2

Dear Judge Mihalchick:

Enclosed for filing is an original and 1 copy of Big Stone Partners’ Statement of the Case
regarding the above-referenced matter. Also enclosed is our Affidavit of Service.

Please feel free to contact me if you have any questions.
Sincerely,
LINDQUIST & VENNUM P.L.L.P.
} d %f/\/
David L. Sasseville
DLS/gh

cc: Janet Shaddix Elling
Persons on Attached Service List
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BEFORE THE MINNESOTA OFFICE OF ADMINISTRATIVE HEARINGS
Suite 1700
100 Washington square
Minneapolis, Minnesota 55401-2138

FOR THE MINNESOTA PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION
Suite 350
121 Seventh Place East
St. Paul, Minnesota 55101-2147

MPUC Docket No. E-6472/M-05-1993
OAH Docket No. 12-2500-17260-2

In the Matter of a Petition by Excelsior

Energy, Inc. for Approval of a Power
Purchase Agreement Under Minn. Stat. STATEMENT OF THE CASE

§ 216B.1694 and Determination of Least
Cost Technology and Establishment of a
Clean Energy Technology Minimum Under
Minn. Stat. § 216B.1693

Big Stone Unit II Co-owners concur with and adopt the Statement of the Case submitted

by Xcel Energy.

Respectfully submitted,

LINDQUIST & VENNUM P.L.L.P.

— Tt ) ——

Todd J. Guerrero #0238478
David Sasseville #156000

80 South Eighth Street

Suite 4200 IDS Center
Minneapolis, Minnesota 55402
(612) 371-3211

Dated: August 14, 2006

ATTORNEYS FOR BIG STONE II
CO-OWNERS
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BEFORE THE MINNESOTA OFFICE OF ADMINISTRATIVE HEARINGS
100 Washington Square, Suite 1700
Minneapolis, Minnesota 55401-2138

FOR THE MINNESOTA PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION
121 Seventh Place East, Suite 350
St. Paul, Minnesota 55101-2147

MPUC Docket No. E-6472/M-05-1993
OAH Docket No. 12-2500-17260-2

In the Matter of a Petition by Excelsior

Energy, Inc. for Approval of a Power

Purchase Agreement Under Minn. Stat. AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE
§ 216B.1694 and Determination of Least

Cost Technology and Establishment of a

Clean Energy Technology Minimum Under

Minn. Stat. § 216B.1693

STATE OF MINNESOTA )
) ss.
COUNTY OF HENNEPIN )

Gayle J. Hildahl, of the City of Minneapolis, County of Hennepin, the State of
Minnesota, being first duly sworn, deposes and says that on the 14th day of August, 2006, she
served the attached

Big Stone Unit II Co-Owner’s Statement of the Case
to all said persons on the attached Service List, true and correct copies thereof, by email and/or
by depositing the same enclosed in an envelope, postage prepaid in the United States Mail in the

post office at Minneapolis, Minnesota.

L
Ef\)/; Ko \QL\[@FC/

Gayté J. H‘lldahl J

Subscribed and sworn to before me this

14 ay of st, 2006. e e oo
JENNIFER K GROVE
"Bk gk Notary Public
% ] M:nnesota
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Burl W. Haar (15)

Public Utilities Commission
Suite 350

121 East Seventh Place

St. Paul, MN 55101-2147
burl.haar@state.mn.us

William A. Blazar

Minnesota Chamber of Commerce
400 Robert Street N, Suite 1500
St. Paul, MN 55101
bblazar@mnchamber.com

Bray Dohrwardt

Briggs & Morgan

2200 IDS Center
Minneapolis, MN 55402
bdohrwardt@briggs.com

Todd J. Guerrero

Lindquist & Vennum P.L.L.P.
80 South 8" Street
Minneapolis, MN 55402
teuerrero@lindquist.com

Michael C. Krikava
Briggs & Morgan

2200 IDS Center
Minneapolis, MN 55402
mkrikava@briggs.com

Brian M. Meloy

Leonard, Street and Deinard

150 South Fifth Street, Suite 2300
Minneapolis, MN 55402
brian.meloy@leonard.com

Carol Overland

Overland Law Office

402 Washington Street
Northfield, MN 55057-2467
overland@redwing.net
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SERVICE LIST

Sharon Ferguson

Department of Commerce
Suite 500

85 7" Place East

St. Paul, MN 55101-2198
Sharon.ferguson(@state. mn.us

Christopher Clark

Xcel Energy

414 Nicollet Mall, Fifth Floor
Minneapolis, MN 55401

Christopher. b.clark@xcelenergy.com

Mike Franklin

Minnesota Chamber of Commerce
400 Robert Street N., Suite 1500
St. Paul, MN 55101
mfranklin@mnchamber.com

Scott G. Harris

Leonard, Street & Deinard

150 South Fifth Street, Suite 2300
Minneapolis, MN 55402
scott.harris@leonard.com

Robert S. Lee

Mackall, Crounse & Moore, PLC
1400 At&T Tower

901 Marquette Avenue
Minneapolis, MN 55402
rsl@mcemlaw.com

David R. Moeller
Minnesota Power

30 West Superior Street
Duluth, MN 55802-2093
dmoeller@allete.com

Judy Poferl

Xcel Energy Service, Inc.

414 Nicollet Mall, Fifth Floor
Minneapolis, MN 55401
judy.m.poferl@xcelenergy.com

Julia Anderson

Assistant Attorney General
1400 Bremer Tower

445 Minnesota Street

St. Paul, Minnesota 55101-2131
Julia. Anderson(@state. mn.us

John E. Drawz

Fredrikson & Byron, P A,

200 South Sixth Street, Suite 4000
Minneapolis, MN 55402-1425
idrawz@fredlaw.com

Elizabeth Goodpaster
Minnesota Center for
Environmental Advocacy

26 E. Exchange St., Suite 206
St. Paul, MN 55101
bgoodpaster@mncenter.org

Chuck Kerr

Great Northern Power Development
601 Jefferson Street, Suite 3600
Houston, TX 77002-7906

Alan C, Lukes

Great Northern Power Development
1749 Pinto Place

Bismarck, ND 58503

Thomas L. Osteraas

Excelsior Energy

11100 Wayzata Blvd., Suite 305
Minnetonka, MN 55305

Steven J. Quam

Fredrikson & Byron, P.A.

200 South Sixth Street, Suite 4000
Minneapolis, MN 55402-1425
squam@fredlaw.com




Mark Rolfes

Otter Tail Corporation

P.0O. Box 496

215 South Cascade Street
Fergus Falls, MN 56538-0496
mrolfes@otpco.com

Mollie M. Smith

Fredrikson & Byron, P.A.

200 South Sixth Street, Suite 4000
Minneapolis, MN 55402-1425
msmith@fredlaw.com

Eric F. Swanson

Winthrop & Weinstine, P.A.

225 South Sixth Street, Suite 3500
Minneapolis, MN 55402
eswanson@winthrop.com

Steve M. Mihalchick (Original)
Office of Administrative Hearings
Suite 1700

100 Washington Square
Minneapolis, MN 55401-2138
Steve.Mihalchick@state.mn.us
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Antone Rude

Great Northern Power Development
10127 93™ Street N.E.

Monticello, MN 55362

Valerie M. Smith

Office of the Attorney General
1400 BRM Tower

445 Minnesota Street

St. Paul, MN 55101-2131
Valerie.smith(@state. mn.us

SaGonna Thompson

Xcel Energy

414 Nicollet Mall, RSQ-4
Minneapolis, MN 55401-1993
sagonna. Thompson@xcelenergy.com

Bruce H. Johnson (1)

Office of Administrative Hearings
Suite 1700

100 Washington Square
Minneapolis, MN 55401-2138
Bruce.Johnson@state.mn.us

David Sasseville

Lindquist & Vennum P.L.L.P.
80 South 8™ Street, Suite 4200
Minneapolis, MN 55402
dsasseville@lindquist.com

Byron E. Starns

Leonard, Street and Deinard

150 South Fifth Street, Suite 2300
Minneapolis, MN 55402
byron.starns@leonard.com

Richard A. Voss

Great Northern Power Development
1022 East Divide Avenue, Suite E
Bismark, ND 58501



maria.lindstrom(@state.mn.us

christophergreenman@excelsiorenergy.com

apm@mecmlaw.com
janet.gonzalez(@state.mn.us

teresa.j.kowles(@xcelenergy.com

Jennifer.sanner(@xcelenergy.com

Non Party Participants

David Aafedt

Winthrop & Weinstine, P.A.
225 South Sixth Street
Suite 3500

Minneapolis, MN 55402
daafedt@winthrop.com

Annette Henkel

Minnesota Utility Investors

405 Sibley Street, #227

St. Paul, MN 55101
ahenkel@mnutilityinvestors.org

Kathleen L. Winters

Office of the Attorney General
900 BRM Tower

445 Minnesota Street

St. Paul, MN 55101-2127
Kathleen.winters@state.mn.us

jshaddix@janetshaddix.com
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Steven Clemmer

Clean Energy Research Director
Union of Concerned Scientists

2 Brattle Square, Sixth Floor
Cambridge, MA 02238
sclemmer@ucsusa.org

(email only)

Jerry Larsen

HPC-LLC

80 S. 8" Street, Suite 4610
Minneapolis, MN 55402
Jerome.larson@hpc-llc.com

Peter H. Grills

W2800 First National Bank Bldg
332 Minnesota Street

St. Paul, MN 55101
Pete.grills@grillslegal.com

Robert H. Schulte

Schulte Associates LLC
9072 Palmetto Drive

Eden Prairie, MN 55347
rhs@schulteassociates.com



